100853659

PATENT

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Makoto NISHIKAWA

Serial No.: New Application

Filed: October 8, 1998

For: WASHER PUMP APPARATUS

10-8-98

## ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Makoto NISHIKAWA.

19 168152

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

ASMO CO., LTD. 390 Umeda, Kosai-shi, Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN.

- Execution Date of Assignment: October 2, 1998.
- 4. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October

10/15/1998 MGORDON2 A0000909 89 9168152 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9510 FRAME: 0085 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: one.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. Suite 210 1421 Prince Street Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number 10849.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document three.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

Date

RWP/ak Attorney Docket No. NAKA:033

Oct 8, 1998

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Suite 210 Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805 Telephone: (703) 739-0220 Roger W. Parkhurst Registration No. 25,177

## **ASSIGNMENT**

			M = 1	1-4- 27:-1-21			
			•				
(1-8)	Insert Name (s) of Inventor (s)						
			• •			11 (51.00)1	
			valuable c	onsiderations paid	i to each of t	ollar (\$1.00) and of the undersigned, to transfer and set of	he undersigned
(9)	Insert name of Ass.	ignee	(9) ASI	MO CO., LTD.			
(10)	10) Insert address of Assignee (10) of 390 Umeda, Kosai-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Ja						
			the United vention, as	d States, its territ	ories, depende	e entire right, title ncies and possess: any Letters Paten	ions, in the in-
(11)	Insert Identification		(11) - W	ASHER PUMP A	PPARATUS		
	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign					(Case No	)
	Application Number			the undersigned h l States of America		cuted an application	on for patent in
(12)	Insert Date of Sign Application	ing of	(12) on _	October 2,	1998	<del></del>	<del></del>
(13)	Alternative identificat	ention	(13) U.S.	application Serial	Number		
( , -,	for filed applications		(13) U.S. application Serial Number				
applica 2) declare way po 3)	ting or divisional apputions as the Assigned agreed concerning this applessible in obtaining eviolection with claims or patents.	may dee: ce(s) to iication o dence ar ce(s) to	m necessary execute all or continuat nd going for execute all	y or expedient.  papers necessary i  ion or division the  rward with such in  papers and docume	n connection we reof and to conterference.	ith any interference operate with the A	e which may be ssigned in every
4)	The undersigned agree States patent to the A	ee(s) to	perform all	affirmative acts wi	nich may be ne	cessary to obtain a	grant of a valid
Patents thereof to conv	The undersigned here of the United States to the said Assignee, a vey the entire interest tent in conflict herewit	resulting is Assign herein a	, from said ee of the en	application or any tire interest, and h	y division or d ereby covenan	ivisions or continu	ing applications
assignn States I	The undersigned here nent any further identifi Patent and Trademark Of witness whereof, exec	cation wi	hich may be rdation of th	necessary or desirated is document.	able in order to	comply with the ru	iles of the United
Date 9	October 2, 1998 N	ame of	Inventor	main	to Promo	(nue	(SEAL)
Date .	N	ame of	Inventor		····	***	(SEAL)
Date .	N	ame of	Inventor		<del></del>		(SEAL)
	N						
Date .	No	ame of	Inventor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)
Date .	N	ame of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date .	N	ame of	Inventor			——————————————————————————————————————	(SEAL)
Date .	N	ame of	Inventor				(SEAL)
	nis assignment should to de the U.S.A. If neith						
Date S	October 2, 1998 October 2, 1998 William	tness _	silvata o	Chide	Least two with	esses who size sig	n nere:
Date	October 2, 1998wi	tness	Eri	na Syn	ki	*	

**RECORDED: 10/08/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9510 FRAME: 0087